

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 11857/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2010 in CWP No.
10916/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ANJU CHOPRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and exemption)

with

SLP(C) ...CC 11913 of 2010

Gaganjot Kaur ...Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP without impugned order as
well as plain copy and exemption from filing certified as well as
plain copy of the impugned order and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12003 of 2010

Devshri Garg Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP without plain as well as
certified copy of impugned order and exemption from filing certified
as well as plain copy of the impugned order and office report)

With

SLP(C)...12017 of 2010

Himanshu Arora ...Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP without certified copy as
well as plain copy of impugned order and exemption from filing
certified copy without plain copy of the impugned order and office
report)

Date: 06/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.L.Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Nidhi Gupta, Adv.
Mr.S.Janani, Adv.

Mr.Vipin Gogia, Adv.
Mrs.Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petitions are granted.

Issue notice.

By way of ad-interim relief, the Petitioner in each case is permitted to appear in the ensuing preliminary examination which is to commence from August 8,2010 for Punjab Civil Services(Judicial Branch) examination 2010. It is clarified that the appearance of the Petitioner in each case in the examination and the result thereof would be subject to the result of the Special Leave Petitions.

(Shivraj Kaur)
PS to Addl.Regr.)

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
(Court Master)