

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22646/2010

ANJU CHOPRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption
WITH SLP(C) NO. 22647 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 22649 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 12/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

Mrs. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)Nos.22646 and 22647/2010 it is submitted by
the Ld. counsel for the petitioner that since that matter
has become infructuous he proposes to withdraw the SLP and
an appropriate application/letter is being filed.

List on 27.7.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar