

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22646/2010

(From the judgement and order(s) in CWP No. 10916/2010 dated 28-JUL-10 an of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ANJU CHOPRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and exemption from filing certified as well as plain copy of the impugned order and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22647 of 2010

(With appln. For exemption and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22649 of 2010

(With appln. For exemption and office report)

Date: 26/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Mudgil, Adv.

Mr. Swapnil Verma, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner states

2

on the instructions of the petitioner that the petitions have become infructuous and prays to permit him to withdraw the special leave petitions.

The permission to withdraw the petitions is granted. The special leave petitions stand

disposed of as withdrawn.

(Sonia)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master